TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM629877

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GOLDMAN SACHS BANK USA		03/04/2021	Chartered Bank: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	STEELE CIS, LLC		
Street Address:	1350 Treat Boulevard, Suite 250		
City:	Walnut Creek		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	94597		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4058901	STEELE
Registration Number:	1414232	SYSTEM LIBERTY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: erobinson@huntonak.com

Correspondent Name: Erika Robinson

600 Peachtree Street NE Suite 4100 Address Line 1: Address Line 2: c/o Hunton Andrews Kurth LLP

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30308

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Erika Robinson
SIGNATURE:	/ErikaRobinson/
DATE SIGNED:	03/04/2021

Total Attachments: 3

source=Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (Steele CIS) (Executed)#page1.tif source=Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (Steele CIS) (Executed)#page2.tif source=Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (Steele CIS) (Executed)#page3.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 007212 FRAME: 0114

900600391

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release") is made as of March 4, 2021, by GOLDMAN SACHS BANK USA (as successor collateral agent to Goldman Sachs Specialty Lending Group, L.P.), in its capacity as collateral agent under the security agreements referred to below ("Collateral Agent"), in favor of STEELE CIS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (f/k/a Steele CIS, Inc.), ("Grantor"). All capitalized terms used by not otherwise defined herein shall have the respective meanings ascribed to such terms, directly or by reference, in the Trademark Security Agreement.

WHEREAS, reference is hereby made to (a) that certain Pledge and Security Agreement (as supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time), dated as of May 24, 2016, executed by Grantor in favor of Collateral Agent, and (b) that certain Trademark Security Agreement (as supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time), dated as of May 24, 2016, executed by Grantor in favor of Collateral Agent, and recorded in the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 26, 2016 at Reel/Frame 5801/0176 (the "Trademark Security Agreement"); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the above-referenced security agreements, Grantor granted to Collateral Agent a continuing First Priority security interest (the "Security Interest") in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under (a) all of Grantor's Trademarks and Trademark Licenses to which it is a party including, without limitation, those referred to on Schedule A hereto; (b) all reissues, continuations or extensions of the foregoing; (c) all goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each Trademark and Trademark License; and (d) all Proceeds of the foregoing, including, without limitation, any claim by Grantor against third parties for past, present or future: (i) infringement or dilution of any Trademark or Trademark licensed under any Trademark License and (ii) injury to the goodwill associated with any Trademark or Trademark licensed under any Trademark License (collectively, the "Trademark Collateral").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Collateral Agent hereby (i) terminates and releases all security interests and continuing liens, including the Security Interest, granted by Grantor in favor of Collateral Agent in the Trademark Collateral; (ii) assigns, transfers and delivers to Grantor all of its right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral to the extent that any such right, title and interest exists as of the date hereof; (iii) authorizes Grantor or any successor to Grantor (including any person or entity hereafter having any right, title or interest in or to the Trademark Collateral) to make filings with the United States Patent and Trademark Office and to take further actions necessary to evidence the release and termination of Collateral Agent's security interests in and liens on the Trademark Collateral; and (iv) authorizes the governing body of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to record this Release.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Blank]

GS/Steele - Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (Steele CIS) 83967404

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Collateral Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its authorized officer as of the date first written above.

GOLDMAN SACHS BANK USA, as Collateral

Agent

By: Name:

Greg Watts Authorized Signatory Title:

SCHEDULE A

JURISDICTION	OWNER	TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NO.	REGISTRATION DATE
USA	Steele CIS, LLC	steele	4058901	11/22/2011
Mexico	Steele CIS, LLC	#STEELE	1414232	11/27/2013

 $\mbox{GS/Steele}$ - Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (Steele CIS) 83967404

RECORDED: 03/04/2021

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007212 FRAME: 0117